l
f
f
i
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Equipment Engineering
Equipment Design Requirements
J58830, ISSUE 2

f ) ,_
Equipment
TYPe Code Function Schematic Remarks
J58824AT Tie Trunk Unit - Outgoing SD-65755-01
Dial Selected - Incoming
Dial Transmitting - Ar-
ranged For Reverse Battery
Supervision
J53120AA. '2-way Loop Super- SD-66065-01
Tie Trunks .vision ·
J58824s. 2-way·Manual and Dial SD-66066-01
Selected
J5)>120P 2-way Manual Ringdown - SD-66578-01 Limited to use with \
Arranged for Operation manual switchboard only
on Composited or Non-
composited Lines
ED-66051-()2 Manuai Long-line Circuit - SD-66057-01
For Long PBX Station Lines
or Long PBX Trunks
J58824AK Dial Long-line Circuit - SD-66060-01
10 pps Repeating - For
Long PBX Station Lines or
for Long Manual Selected
PBX Trunks to Dial Central
Office - For Use in PBXs
Long-line With Voltage Range of 32
.Units to 46v or 44 to 52V J
J99234J 10 pps Pulse Correcting SD-96009-01 ED-92554-01 f
Long-line Circuit for
Long Manually Selected
Trunks to Panel, Cross-
bar, o~ Step-by-Step
Office From PBX, or for
Long-station Lines As-
sociated with PBX
J99234D Manual or Dial Long-line SD-96010-01 ED-92544-01
Circuit - For Long Trunks
to Manual, Panel, or
Step-by-Step Office From
PBX, or for Long Lines in
PBX - Arranged for Recall
From Toll )
LOng-trunk J99234E Manual or Dial Long-trunk SD-66474-01 ED-92545-01
Unit Circuit - For Use With
Trunks From PBX Selector
or Selector-Connector •
Multiple, or Line, Link
and Marker Circuit, to
Manual, Panel, or Step-
by-Step -Office
Dial Conference J58829S Dial Conference Unit sD:..65745.;.01
Unit )
Manual Confer- J53120R Manual Conference Unit SD-66462-01 Limited to use when 556A
ence Unit switchboard is provided
' ( '
:Page 4
n
n
(
--~
'*
,l,
;J l 'l
\
)
0
J58830, ISSUE 2 SECTION AA355.023
Table B (Contd)
Equipment
Type Code Function Schematic Remarks
Code Call J58822B 3A Code Call Unit SD-66610-01
Loud Speaker J58829W Loud Speaker Paging Trunk SD-65747-01
Paging Trunk Unit
Recorded Tele- J58827C Recorded Telephone Dicta- SD-65788-0l
phone Dictation tion Trunk Unit
Trunk
Manual Station Station Line Circuit
Line Use in Nonmultiple
Switchboard, With or
Without Line Relay
2. SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
J58824 (AA355.014) - Trunk Equipment - Dial
PBXs
J58829 ~AA355.020~ - 756A PBX
J59018 AA352.029 - 556A PBX Switchboard
J86464 AA367.117 Power Plant For 756A
PBX Systems
Floor Plan Data - Section 6.2, Sheet 27
3. DRAWINGS
ED-65881-01 756A PBX Equipment
ED-66001-01 - Battery Module Equipment
ED-65733-01 - 556A PBX Equipment
4. EQUIPMENT
J58830A (AT&TCo Std) - 756A PBX Switching
Equipment
List 1 - Switching Equipment for one 40-
line 756A PBX with batteryless
power plant, with six central
office trunks, three attendant
trunks, a set of. drawings and cir­
cuit descriptions, and including
two 30-foot plug-in house and
feeder cables.
See
~ Notes
J58829A,Ll - Basic Left Module 1
J58829A1 L2 - Right Module For
A 40-line PBX 1
J58829A,L4 - House and Feeder
Cable 1
J58829.A,L5 - House and Feeder
Cable 1
J58829A,L6 - Module and Slide
Interconnecting
Crown Cable 1
for SD-66082-01 Jack and lamp equipment
furnished per J58830A,
list 10. Order relays
on miscellaneous basis,
when required
List 2 - Switching equipment for one 60-line
756A PBX with batteryless power
plant, with six central office
trunks, three attendant trunks, a